
2003 Section 7AA Boys 
Grandy 9 Golf Course, Cambridge   Oct. 23, 2003 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Elk River                34    2    4    7   10   11   32   91   16:56.3      47.0 
  2   Duluth East              63    1   12   14   15   21   37   43   17:13.7    1:13.5 
  3   Cloquet                  86    3    5    6   27   45   51   59   17:22.0    2:03.0 
  4   Monticello               95   13   18   19   22   23   34   36   17:34.1      24.5 
  5   Hibbing                 118    9   25   26   28   30   46   76   17:43.7      49.3 
  6   Chisago Lakes           190   16   31   35   50   58   65   81   18:14.5    1:31.6 
  7   Big Lake                212   29   39   42   48   54   57   66   18:26.0      46.9 
  8   North Branch            259   17   52   56   64   70   72   84   18:42.7    1:47.7 
  9   Duluth Central          269   33   41   49   68   78   80   97   18:47.3    1:28.9 
 10   St. Michael-Albertvil   273    8   38   73   75   79   86   94   18:44.0    2:27.5 
 11   Cambridge-Isanti        300   40   53   62   71   74   83   85   18:58.0      59.5 
 12   St. Francis             302   20   60   63   77   82   92   93   19:01.6    2:10.2 
 13   Duluth Denfeld          306   24   44   61   87   90   96   98   19:14.8    2:50.2 
 14   Princeton               326   47   55   67   69   88   89   95   19:15.5    1:49.1 
 
1. Elk River 
    2  John Kallemeyn              16:26.8   
    4  Tony Thompson               16:43.6   
    7  Paul Whelan                 17:06.0   
   10  Zach Varty                  17:10.9   
   11  Jesse Castro                17:13.8   
   32  Jesse Bullis                18:02.1   
   91  John Lyrenmann              20:40.2   
Time = 1:24:41.1     Places = 34 
 
2. Duluth East 
    1  Pete Klopp, 12              16:26.1   
   12  Chris Lund, 12              17:15.2   
   14  Nick Hansen, 11             17:22.7   
   15  Henry Cowles, 12            17:24.8   
   21  Jason Kask, 11              17:39.6   
   37  Zachary Portilla, 10        18:18.0   
   43  Wade Haworth, 10            18:29.8   
Time = 1:26:08.4     Places = 63 
 
3. Cloquet 
    3  Mike Kramer, 11             16:30.6   
    5  Matt Kramer, 12             16:54.7   
    6  Jake Cavanaugh, 11          16:58.6   
   27  Steve Thomas, 11            17:52.5   
   45  Miles Rosen, 12             18:33.6   
   51  Lee Schelonka, 12           18:43.3   
   59  Jamie Kallestad, 10         18:57.9   
Time = 1:26:50.0     Places = 86 
 
4. Monticello 
   13  Cory Denzer, 10             17:18.1   
   18  Tim Snook, 11               17:33.2   
   19  Sam Krutzig, 12             17:34.4   
   22  Bobby Harris, 10            17:42.1   
   23  Tim McDonald, 11            17:42.6   
   34  Neil Albares, 9             18:07.0   
   36  Matt Gindele, 12            18:09.5   
Time = 1:27:50.4     Places = 95 
 
5. Hibbing 
    9  Ryan Brownell, 11           17:10.6   
   25  Kyle Downs, 12              17:43.8   
   26  Eric Mattson, 10            17:48.0   
   28  Pete Croswell, 11           17:55.9   
   30  Josh Nyhus, 12              17:59.9   
   46  Ben Sartori, 12             18:35.4   
   76  Kyle Marchuk, 12            19:31.0   
Time = 1:28:38.2     Places = 118 
 
6. Chisago Lakes 
   16  John Leaf, 11               17:25.1   
   31  Greg Stignani, 12           18:01.2   
   35  Ben Dery, 11                18:07.7   
   50  Dan Brelje, 11              18:41.8   
   58  Zach Hunter, 9              18:56.7   
   65  Andrew Turner, 10           19:09.2   
   81  Mike Golv, 12               19:47.1   
Time = 1:31:12.5     Places = 190 
 
 

7. Big Lake 
   29  Steve Vollhaber, 10         17:58.8   
   39  Jordan Bring, 9             18:19.8   
   42  Blayne St Marie, 11         18:28.7   
   48  Jake Rossman, 10            18:36.9   
   54  Michael Carey, 8            18:45.7   
   57  Andy Decourcy, 11           18:55.2   
   66  Billy Johnson, 12           19:10.2   
Time = 1:32:09.9     Places = 212 
 
8. North Branch 
   17  Nick Ramberg, 9             17:29.5   
   52  Jj Koerber, 9               18:43.7   
   56  Nick Saussen, 11            18:53.8   
   64  Sam Suparat, 12             19:08.9   
   70  Aaron Cedergren, 9          19:17.2   
   72  Mitchell Pohlkamp, 11       19:18.7   
   84  Chad Schrandt, 11           19:51.7   
Time = 1:33:33.1     Places = 259 
 
9. Duluth Central 
   33  Jake Turman, 12             18:04.2   
   41  John Bradshaw, 10           18:23.1   
   49  Greg Trachte, 11            18:40.7   
   68  Dan Kerfeld, 11             19:15.4   
   78  Ben Marsh, 12               19:33.1   
   80  Gary Eyer, 11               19:44.2   
   97  Bryan Karbon, 9             21:31.8   
Time = 1:33:56.5     Places = 269 
 
10. St. Michael-Albertvil 
    8  Dan Greeno, 10              17:06.4   
   38  Kevin Knock, 12             18:19.0   
   73  Luke Gindele, 10            19:19.4   
   75  Jake Grygelko, 11           19:21.0   
   79  Carl Packa, 12              19:33.9   
   86  Jeremy Kuhn, 9              20:17.3   
   94  Kyle Gammell, 10            21:06.8   
Time = 1:33:39.7     Places = 273 
 
11. Cambridge-Isanti 
   40  Chris Skoglund, 12          18:20.9   
   53  Brent Stoeckel, 11          18:44.2   
   62  Zeb Anderson, 12            19:05.9   
   71  Josh Kotval, 9              19:18.4   
   74  Joe Spitzenberger, 12       19:20.4   
   83  Jeremy Lewis, 9             19:51.1   
   85  Nick Wilson, 11             20:05.5   
Time = 1:34:49.8     Places = 300 
 
12. St. Francis 
   20  Damon Larson, 10            17:38.2   
   60  Travis Bator, 12            19:00.7   
   63  Nathan Schulte, 8           19:07.4   
   77  Lee Van Dehy, 10            19:32.9   
   82  Nik Renshaw, 11             19:48.4   
   92  Eli Hale, 7                 20:42.6   
   93  Matt Knealing, 11           20:50.4   
Time = 1:35:07.6     Places = 302 
 
 



13. Duluth Denfeld 
   24  Joe Waller, 12              17:43.3   
   44  Andy Bucci, 12              18:30.7   
   61  Jake Lockwood, 12           19:04.0   
   87  Adam Mueher, 10             20:22.2   
   90  Dylan Fairchild, 11         20:33.5   
   96  Patrick McCarthy, 10        21:15.3   
   98  David stratioti, 9          23:10.4   
Time = 1:36:13.7     Places = 306 
 

14. Princeton 
   47  Tom Foust, 12               18:35.7   
   55  Ryan Cross, 11              18:45.7   
   67  Vince Miller, 10            19:14.0   
   69  Dylan King, 9               19:17.1   
   88  Jeremy Kardong, 12          20:24.8   
   89  Casey Quinn, 9              20:30.2   
   95  Dustin Isaacs, 10           21:07.0   
Time = 1:36:17.3     Places = 326 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Pete Klopp, 12              16:26.1    Duluth East 
    2     2  John Kallemeyn              16:26.8    Elk River 
    3     3  Mike Kramer, 11             16:30.6    Cloquet 
    4     4  Tony Thompson               16:43.6    Elk River 
    5     5  Matt Kramer, 12             16:54.7    Cloquet 
    6     6  Jake Cavanaugh, 11          16:58.6    Cloquet 
    7     7  Paul Whelan                 17:06.0    Elk River 
    8     8  Dan Greeno, 10              17:06.4    St. Michael-Albertvil 
    9     9  Ryan Brownell, 11           17:10.6    Hibbing 
   10    10  Zach Varty                  17:10.9    Elk River 
   11    11  Jesse Castro                17:13.8    Elk River 
   12    12  Chris Lund, 12              17:15.2    Duluth East 
   13    13  Cory Denzer, 10             17:18.1    Monticello 
   14    14  Nick Hansen, 11             17:22.7    Duluth East 
   15    15  Henry Cowles, 12            17:24.8    Duluth East 
   16    16  John Leaf, 11               17:25.1    Chisago Lakes 
   17    17  Nick Ramberg, 9             17:29.5    North Branch 
   18    18  Tim Snook, 11               17:33.2    Monticello 
   19    19  Sam Krutzig, 12             17:34.4    Monticello 
   20    20  Damon Larson, 10            17:38.2    St. Francis 
   21    21  Jason Kask, 11              17:39.6    Duluth East 
   22    22  Bobby Harris, 10            17:42.1    Monticello 
   23    23  Tim McDonald, 11            17:42.6    Monticello 
   24    24  Joe Waller, 12              17:43.3    Duluth Denfeld 
   25    25  Kyle Downs, 12              17:43.8    Hibbing 
   26    26  Eric Mattson, 10            17:48.0    Hibbing 
   27    27  Steve Thomas, 11            17:52.5    Cloquet 
   28    28  Pete Croswell, 11           17:55.9    Hibbing 
   29    29  Steve Vollhaber, 10         17:58.8    Big Lake 
   30    30  Josh Nyhus, 12              17:59.9    Hibbing 
   31    31  Greg Stignani, 12           18:01.2    Chisago Lakes 
   32    32  Jesse Bullis                18:02.1    Elk River 
   33    33  Jake Turman, 12             18:04.2    Duluth Central 
   34    34  Neil Albares, 9             18:07.0    Monticello 
   35    35  Ben Dery, 11                18:07.7    Chisago Lakes 
   36    36  Matt Gindele, 12            18:09.5    Monticello 
   37    37  Zachary Portilla, 10        18:18.0    Duluth East 
   38    38  Kevin Knock, 12             18:19.0    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   39    39  Jordan Bring, 9             18:19.8    Big Lake 
   40    40  Chris Skoglund, 12          18:20.9    Cambridge-Isanti 
   41    41  John Bradshaw, 10           18:23.1    Duluth Central 
   42    42  Blayne St Marie, 11         18:28.7    Big Lake 
   43    43  Wade Haworth, 10            18:29.8    Duluth East 
   44    44  Andy Bucci, 12              18:30.7    Duluth Denfeld 
   45    45  Miles Rosen, 12             18:33.6    Cloquet 
   46    46  Ben Sartori, 12             18:35.4    Hibbing 
   47    47  Tom Foust, 12               18:35.7    Princeton 
   48    48  Jake Rossman, 10            18:36.9    Big Lake 
   49    49  Greg Trachte, 11            18:40.7    Duluth Central 
   50    50  Dan Brelje, 11              18:41.8    Chisago Lakes 
   51    51  Lee Schelonka, 12           18:43.3    Cloquet 
   52    52  Jj Koerber, 9               18:43.7    North Branch 
   53    53  Brent Stoeckel, 11          18:44.2    Cambridge-Isanti 
   54    54  Michael Carey, 8            18:45.7    Big Lake 
   55    55  Ryan Cross, 11              18:45.7    Princeton 
   56    56  Nick Saussen, 11            18:53.8    North Branch 
   57    57  Andy Decourcy, 11           18:55.2    Big Lake 
   58    58  Zach Hunter, 9              18:56.7    Chisago Lakes 
   59    59  Jamie Kallestad, 10         18:57.9    Cloquet 
   60    60  Travis Bator, 12            19:00.7    St. Francis 
   61    61  Jake Lockwood, 12           19:04.0    Duluth Denfeld 
   62    62  Zeb Anderson, 12            19:05.9    Cambridge-Isanti 
   63    63  Nathan Schulte, 8           19:07.4    St. Francis 
   64    64  Sam Suparat, 12             19:08.9    North Branch 
   65    65  Andrew Turner, 10           19:09.2    Chisago Lakes 
   66    66  Billy Johnson, 12           19:10.2    Big Lake 
   67    67  Vince Miller, 10            19:14.0    Princeton 
   68    68  Dan Kerfeld, 11             19:15.4    Duluth Central 
   69    69  Dylan King, 9               19:17.1    Princeton 



   70    70  Aaron Cedergren, 9          19:17.2    North Branch 
   71    71  Josh Kotval, 9              19:18.4    Cambridge-Isanti 
   72    72  Mitchell Pohlkamp, 11       19:18.7    North Branch 
   73    73  Luke Gindele, 10            19:19.4    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   74    74  Joe Spitzenberger, 12       19:20.4    Cambridge-Isanti 
   75    75  Jake Grygelko, 11           19:21.0    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   76    76  Kyle Marchuk, 12            19:31.0    Hibbing 
   77    77  Lee Van Dehy, 10            19:32.9    St. Francis 
   78    78  Ben Marsh, 12               19:33.1    Duluth Central 
   79    79  Carl Packa, 12              19:33.9    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   80    80  Gary Eyer, 11               19:44.2    Duluth Central 
   81    81  Mike Golv, 12               19:47.1    Chisago Lakes 
   82    82  Nik Renshaw, 11             19:48.4    St. Francis 
   83    83  Jeremy Lewis, 9             19:51.1    Cambridge-Isanti 
   84    84  Chad Schrandt, 11           19:51.7    North Branch 
   85    85  Nick Wilson, 11             20:05.5    Cambridge-Isanti 
   86    86  Jeremy Kuhn, 9              20:17.3    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   87    87  Adam Mueher, 10             20:22.2    Duluth Denfeld 
   88    88  Jeremy Kardong, 12          20:24.8    Princeton 
   89    89  Casey Quinn, 9              20:30.2    Princeton 
   90    90  Dylan Fairchild, 11         20:33.5    Duluth Denfeld 
   91    91  John Lyrenmann              20:40.2    Elk River 
   92    92  Eli Hale, 7                 20:42.6    St. Francis 
   93    93  Matt Knealing, 11           20:50.4    St. Francis 
   94    94  Kyle Gammell, 10            21:06.8    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   95    95  Dustin Isaacs, 10           21:07.0    Princeton 
   96    96  Patrick McCarthy, 10        21:15.3    Duluth Denfeld 
   97    97  Bryan Karbon, 9             21:31.8    Duluth Central 
   98    98  David stratioti, 9          23:10.4    Duluth Denfeld 
 


